Technical Data 4070
Effective August 2017
Supersedes March 2010
Product features
MLVA
Multilayer varistor ESD suppressor
• Zinc oxide based ceramic chip
• Provides ESD protection with fast response time

Packaging
• Size 0201: 15,000 pieces per reel - EIA (EIAJ)
• Size 0402: 10,000 pieces per reel - EIA (EIAJ)
• Size 0603: 4000 pieces per reel - EIA (EIAJ)
Part Numbering System: MLVA 04
Working Voltage Vrms - Maximum AC operating voltage the varistor can maintain and not exceed 10  µA leakage current for 0402, 0603. Working
Voltage Vdc - Maximum DC operating voltage the varistor can maintain and not exceed 10   µA leakage current for 0402, 0603.
Varistor Voltage - Voltage across the device measured at 1 mA DC current. Equivalent to VB, “breakdown voltage.”
Clamping Voltage - Maximum peak voltage across the varistor with 8/20 µs waveform and 1 A pulse current.
Capacitance - Device capacitance measured with zero volt bias 1 Vrms at 1 MHz.
Peak Current - Maximum peak current which may be applied with 8/20 µs waveform without device failure.
Transient Energy - Maximum energy which may be dissipated with the 10/1000 µs waveform without device failure.
Specifications
Part Working Voltage Varistor Voltage Clamping Capacitance Peak Transient
Number Size Vrms Vdc @ 1 mAdc Voltage pF Current (amps) Energy (Joules)
MLVA02V05C033 0201 4 5.5 8-14 30 33 - -
MLVA02V05C047 0201 4 5.5 8-14 26 47 - -
MLVA02V05C064 0201 4 5.5 8-14 26 64 - -
MLVA04V05C270 0402 4 5.5 6.4-9.6 20 270 20 0.05
MLVA04V09C130 0402 7 9 10-15 32 130 20 0.05
MLVA04V14C090 0402 11 14 14.4-21.6 38 90 20 0.05
MLVA04V18C085 0402 14 18 17.6-26.4 45 85 20 0.05
MLVA06V05C270 0603 4 5.5 6.4-9.6 22 270 30 0.1
MLVA06V09C210 0603 7 9 10-15 27 210 30 0.1
MLVA06V14C150 0603 11 14 14.4-21.6 35 150 30 0.1
MLVA06V18C130 0603 14 18 17.6-26.4 40 130 30 0.1
MLVA06V26C100 0603 20 26 24.8-37.2 58 100 30 0.1
Disc
ontinued effe
ctiv
e February